
Saturday, December 03, 2022Wally Watkins Jingle Bell Jog 5K
43F P Sunny 54%H 15mphN

5K Off :8:30 amFounders Park, Wylie, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of27
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.2%31:07

Half

1 Henry Albright 7  25:23.79M11&un 7 (8) 8:10.5Wylie 67.0%

2 Hudson Cobb 9  26:28.84 9 (9) 8:31.4Wylie 61.8%

3 David Shahan 14  28:50.77 12 (11) 9:17.1Wylie 53.0%

4 Avery Summers 26  31:10.57 16 (9) 10:02.1Wylie 52.5%

5 Rhett Reynolds 37  38:07.82 21 (8) 12:16.4Plano 44.6%

6 Derrick Caldwell 39  39:23.46 23 (8) 12:40.7Wylie 43.2%

1 Casey Sands 3  20:49.98M12-14 3 (14) 6:42.3Wylie 68.1%

2 Derek Hewitt 4  22:55.17 4 (14) 7:22.6Sachse 61.9%

3 Landon Cobb 6  25:19.37 6 (12) 8:09.0Wylie 58.7%

4 Joseph Espino 10  26:54.23 10 (12) 8:39.6Wylie 55.3%

1 Ben Geer 1  18:51.01M15-19 1 (18) 6:04.0Wylie 70.8%

1 Michael Bianco 5  23:53.61M20-44 5 (29) 7:41.4Wylie 54.0%

2 Evan Byrd 20  29:44.40 14 (28) 9:34.3Wylie 43.4%

3 Noah Davis 34  35:59.76 20 (25) 11:35.2Garland 35.8%

1 Cory Albright 8  26:27.14M35-39 8 (36) 8:30.9Wylie 50.1%

2 Tyler Anderson 30  35:21.57 19 (38) 11:22.9Wylie 38.0%

3 Cory Reynolds 38  38:23.21 22 (38) 12:21.3Plano 35.0%

1 Nicholas Mccoy 17  29:29.95M40-44 13 (41) 9:29.7Garland 46.6%

2 Anthony Miricho 43  40:39.92 24 (40) 13:05.3Ft Worth 33.6%

3 Jeremy Cobb 46  43:03.31 25 (41) 13:51.5Wylie 31.9%

4 Justin Powell 49  44:33.54 27 (42) 14:20.5Wylie 31.1%

1 Matthew Karlsen 2  19:46.10M45-49 2 (45) 6:21.8Sachse 71.7%

2 Chad Sands 12  28:11.73 11 (46) 9:04.5Wylie 50.7%

3 John Lawton 22  30:24.98 15 (46) 9:47.4Wylie 47.0%

4 Maina Muriithi 28  34:10.38 18 (45) 10:60.0Wylie 41.5%

1 Ruben Robles 27  31:48.11M50&up 17 (50) 10:14.2Frisco 46.4%

2 Rex Teggatz 48  43:45.83 26 (54) 14:05.2Sachse 34.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of26
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.4%36:24

Half

1 Josephine Belling 11  27:44.63F11&un 1 (10) 8:55.8Wylie 61.5%

2 Ellen Dallagasperina 13  28:44.55 2 (11) 9:15.1Murphy 57.9%

3 Audrey McCoy 16  29:29.74 4 (8) 9:29.6Garland 61.4%

1 Mia Bedolla 15  28:55.47F12-29 3 (15) 9:18.6Wylie 53.6%

2 Allison Koonce 19  29:44.69 6 (15) 9:34.4Wylie 52.1%

3 Rachael Sidoti 33  35:59.60 14 (23) 11:35.1Garland 41.1%

4 Victoria Sanchez 42  40:17.33 19 (25) 12:58.1Nevada 36.7%

5 Samantha Ochoa 51  47:50.91 24 (25) 15:24.1Wylie 30.9%

1 Sarah Belling 18  29:43.26F35-39 5 (38) 9:34.0Wylie 51.0%

2 Carrie Barrett 21  29:48.67 7 (37) 9:35.7Wylie 50.6%

3 Jaime Shahan 23  30:36.28 8 (38) 9:51.0Wylie 49.5%

4 Holly Reynolds 40  39:35.84 17 (37) 12:44.7Murphy 38.1%

5 Diane Nguyen 41  39:53.13 18 (38) 12:50.3Wylie 38.0%

6 Jennifer Summers 44  42:33.32 20 (39) 13:41.8Wylie 35.8%

1 Jillian Powell 24  30:33.71F40-44 9 (41) 9:50.2Wylie 50.5%

2 Crystal Dyess-Carroll 25  30:44.79 10 (42) 9:53.8Aubrey 50.6%

3 Jessica Gamez 36  37:57.00 16 (40) 12:12.9Commerce 40.4%

4 Georgette Hunter Franklin 53  42:28.73 26 (44) 13:40.4Wylie 37.2%

5 Sarah Cobb 45  43:03.14 21 (40) 13:51.4Wylie 35.6%

1 Alison Johnson 29  34:29.79F45-49 11 (46) 11:06.2Wylie 46.8%

2 Leslie Espino 52  47:51.34 25 (47) 15:24.2Wylie 34.1%

1 Michelle Teggatz 31  35:35.00F50-54 12 (54) 11:27.2Wylie 50.0%

2 Dianna Deuel 32  35:42.24 13 (53) 11:29.5Wylie 49.2%

3 Lisa Curts 35  36:19.90 15 (53) 11:41.6Sachse 48.4%

4 Allison Huffstetler 50  47:02.55 23 (50) 15:08.5Wylie 36.0%

1 Andrea Karr 47  43:44.83F55&up 22 (57) 14:04.9Wylie 42.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 426  Ben Geer (M18) M15-19 1st     18:51.01 6:04.0 18.85   18:51.00--- 70.8%

22 435  Matthew Karlsen (M45) M45-49 1st     19:46.10 6:21.8 19.77   19:47.091.0 71.7%

33 456  Casey Sands (M14) M12-14 1st     20:49.98 6:42.3 20.82   20:49.98--- 68.1%

44 429  Derek Hewitt (M14) M12-14 2nd     22:55.17 7:22.6 22.92   22:56.161.0 61.9%

55 409  Michael Bianco (M29) M20-44 1st     23:53.61 7:41.4 23.88   24:02.599.0 54.0%

66 413  Landon Cobb (M12) M12-14 3rd     25:19.37 8:09.0 25.32   25:26.367.0 58.7%

77 402  Henry Albright (M8) M11&un 1st     25:23.79 8:10.5 25.38   25:31.778.0 67.0%

88 403  Cory Albright (M36) M35-39 1st     26:27.14 8:30.9 26.45   26:35.138.0 50.1%

99 414  Hudson Cobb (M9) M11&un 2nd     26:28.84 8:31.4 26.47   26:35.837.0 61.8%

1010 423  Joseph Espino (M12) M12-14 4th     26:54.23 8:39.6 26.90   26:54.23--- 55.3%

111 408  Josephine Belling (F10) F11&un 1st     27:44.63 8:55.8 27.73   27:46.612.0 61.5%

1112 455  Chad Sands (M46) M45-49 2nd     28:11.73 9:04.5 28.18   28:11.73--- 50.7%

213 417  Ellen Dallagasperina (F11) F11&un 2nd     28:44.55 9:15.1 28.73   28:45.531.0 57.9%

1214 459  David Shahan (M11) M11&un 3rd     28:50.77 9:17.1 28.83   28:50.76--- 53.0%

315 406  Mia Bedolla (F15) F12-29 1st     28:55.47 9:18.6 28.92   28:55.47--- 53.6%

416 442  Audrey McCoy (F8) F11&un 3rd     29:29.74 9:29.6 29.48   29:30.721.0 61.4%

1317 441  Nicholas Mccoy (M41) M40-44 1st     29:29.95 9:29.7 29.48   29:30.941.0 46.6%

518 407  Sarah Belling (F38) F35-39 1st     29:43.26 9:34.0 29.72   29:46.253.0 51.0%

619 436  Allison Koonce (F15) F12-29 2nd     29:44.69 9:34.4 29.73   29:49.675.0 52.1%

1420 411  Evan Byrd (M28) M20-44 2nd     29:44.40 9:34.3 29.73   29:50.386.0 43.4%

721 405  Carrie Barrett (F37) F35-39 2nd     29:48.67 9:35.7 29.80   29:52.664.0 50.6%

1522 437  John Lawton (M46) M45-49 3rd     30:24.98 9:47.4 30.40   30:24.98--- 47.0%

823 461  Jaime Shahan (F38) F35-39 3rd     30:36.28 9:51.0 30.60   30:36.28--- 49.5%

924 446  Jillian Powell (F41) F40-44 1st     30:33.71 9:50.2 30.55   30:38.705.0 50.5%

1025 421  Crystal Dyess-Carroll (F42) F40-44 2nd     30:44.79 9:53.8 30.73   30:44.79--- 50.6%

1626 463  Avery Summers (M9) M11&un 4th     31:10.57 10:02.1 31.17   31:10.55--- 52.5%

1727 453  Ruben Robles (M50) M50&up 1st     31:48.11 10:14.2 31.80   31:59.1011.0 46.4%

1828 443  Maina Muriithi (M45) M45-49 4th     34:10.38 10:60.0 34.17   34:16.376.0 41.5%

1129 433  Alison Johnson (F46) F45-49 1st     34:29.79 11:06.2 34.48   34:37.778.0 46.8%

1930 404  Tyler Anderson (M38) M35-39 2nd     35:21.57 11:22.9 35.35   35:34.8313.3 38.0%

1231 465  Michelle Teggatz (F54) F50-54 1st     35:35.00 11:27.2 35.58   35:46.9812.0 50.0%

1332 420  Dianna Deuel (F53) F50-54 2nd     35:42.24 11:29.5 35.70   35:54.2212.0 49.2%

1433 462  Rachael Sidoti (F23) F12-29 3rd     35:59.60 11:35.1 35.98   36:12.5813.0 41.1%

2034 419  Noah Davis (M25) M20-44 3rd     35:59.76 11:35.2 35.98   36:12.7513.0 35.8%

1535 468  Lisa Curts (F53) F50-54 3rd     36:19.90 11:41.6 36.32   36:31.8912.0 48.4%

1636 425  Jessica Gamez (F40) F40-44 3rd     37:57.00 12:12.9 37.95   37:57.00--- 40.4%

2137 451  Rhett Reynolds (M8) M11&un 5th     38:07.82 12:16.4 38.12   38:13.806.0 44.6%

2238 450  Cory Reynolds (M38) M35-39 3rd     38:23.21 12:21.3 38.38   38:29.196.0 35.0%

2339 412  Derrick Caldwell (M8) M11&un 6th     39:23.46 12:40.7 39.38   39:23.44--- 43.2%

1740 449  Holly Reynolds (F37) F35-39 4th     39:35.84 12:44.7 39.58   39:41.836.0 38.1%

1841 444  Diane Nguyen (F38) F35-39 5th     39:53.13 12:50.3 39.88   39:57.124.0 38.0%

1942 454  Victoria Sanchez (F25) F12-29 4th     40:17.33 12:58.1 40.28   40:21.324.0 36.7%

2443 476  Anthony Miricho (M40) M40-44 2nd     40:39.92 13:05.3 40.65   40:45.906.0 33.6%

2044 464  Jennifer Summers (F39) F35-39 6th     42:33.32 13:41.8 42.55   42:35.302.0 35.8%

2145 415  Sarah Cobb (F40) F40-44 5th     43:03.14 13:51.4 43.05   43:10.127.0 35.6%

2546 416  Jeremy Cobb (M41) M40-44 3rd     43:03.31 13:51.5 43.05   43:10.307.0 31.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2247 475  Andrea Karr (F57) F55&up 1st     43:44.83 14:04.9 43.73   43:56.8212.0 42.4%

2648 466  Rex Teggatz (M54) M50&up 2nd     43:45.83 14:05.2 43.75   43:57.8212.0 34.8%

2749 447  Justin Powell (M42) M40-44 4th     44:33.54 14:20.5 44.55   44:38.525.0 31.1%

2350 431  Allison Huffstetler (F50) F50-54 4th     47:02.55 15:08.5 47.03   47:12.5310.0 36.0%

2451 445  Samantha Ochoa (F25) F12-29 5th     47:50.91 15:24.1 47.83   47:54.894.0 30.9%

2552 422  Leslie Espino (F47) F45-49 2nd     47:51.34 15:24.2 47.85   47:56.325.0 34.1%

2653 432  Georgette Hunter Franklin ( F40-44 4th     42:28.73 13:40.4 42.47   58:48.28979.5 37.2%

Average Finish Time: 33:42 Average Age Grade: 47.32%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


	ForWebClineBold

